

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6 7 3 8 OF 2 0 0 1

RAM SA R A N DAS S & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

RAM RI DH (DEA D) T H R O U G H LR S . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 2 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J. K . Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumesh Dhawa n, Adv.

Mr. Pr a b al Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr- Ex- P a rte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(R.K. KUMA R)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN TH E SUP R E M E C O U R T O F INDI A
CIVIL APPEL L A T E JUR I S D I C T I O N

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6 7 3 8 OF 2 0 0 1

RAM SA R A N DAS S & ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

RAM RI DH (DEA D) TH ROUG H LR S . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
judgment of the High Court.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K.MA T H U R)

.....J.
(MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U)

New Delhi,
November 27, 2007 .